03-28-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

02-27-2001

RE

101650806

EET

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt. #11			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type X New 27.01	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement _X Merger Effective Date Month Day YearChange of Name 5/1/2000Other		
Conveying Party Man Name U.S. Electronics Components Corporation	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limit Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Name US Electronics, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 585 North Bicycle Path			
Address (line 2) Suite 52 Address (line 3) Port Jefferson Station, New York 11776			
X_Corporation Association	ed Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached		
— Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
03/27/2001 TDIAZ1 00000135 75776876 FOR OFFICE TO AC:481 40.00 OP 275.00 OP	USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0329

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	P	age 2		NT OF COMMERCE Frademark Office MARK
Correspondent Name and Address Name Maura B. Leeds, Esq.	Area Code a	nd Telephone N	umber <u>(212)</u> 309-7015	
Address (line 1) MORGAN, LEWIS & Boundaries (line 2) 1800 M Street, N.W. Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20036				
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachmen		l conveyance doc	ument #	6
Trademark Application Number(s) or	Registration Numb	er(s)		
Trademark Application No. 75/776,876 75/421,001 75/318,024 75/424,969 75/776,877	74/658,435 75/341,953	2,186,871 2,360,640	Registration Number(s 2,356,019 2,371,508) 2,267,455
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properti	es involved.	# 12	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41):		\$ 315.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed	X	Deposit Acco	ount	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	_	to the account.) to charge addition	Deposit Account Numberal fees: Yes X	er: <u>13-4520</u> No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Margaret A. Delacruz
Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 27, 2001
Date Signed

Change of Name - Trademark Schedule

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Reg. No.
CENTAURUS	U.S. Electronics	75/776,876	
	Components Corp.]
E-MOTE	U.S. Electronics	75/318,024	
	Components Corp.		
EXPEDITION	U.S. Electronics	75/776,877	
	Components Corp.		
INTEGRATOR	U.S. Electronics	75/341,953	
	Components Corp.		
MR. REMOTE	U.S. Electronics	74/649,167	2,267,455
	Components Corp.		
PASSPORT	U.S. Electronics	75,421,001	
	Components Corp.		
PREDICTIVE	U.S. Electronics	75/424,969	
TECHNOLOGY	Components Corp.		
SURF MATE	U.S. Electronics	75/282,026	2,186,871
	Components Corp.		
U.S.	U.S. Electronics	74/658,435	
ELECTRONICS	Components Corp.		
UPLINK	U.S. Electronics	75/488,087	2,356,019
	Components Corp.		
WIRELESS	U.S. Electronics	75/424/968	2,360,640
REMOTES FOR A	Components Corp.]
WIRED WORLD			
and Design			
WIRELESS	U.S. Electronics	75/424,967	2,371,508
REMOTES FOR A	Components Corp.		
WIRED WORLD]	<u> </u>	

21

·NY/1259189.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0331

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "U.S. ELECTRONICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. ELECTRONICS, INC." TO "US ELECTRONICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretar

2457198 B100

010094611

AUTHENTICATION: 0991129

DATE: 02-26-01

MORGAN LEWIS PAGE. 03 REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0332

FROM : ECKERT SEAMONS

7172376019

1900:05-30 11:35 *455 -. 92/82

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION FILED TO CORRECT A CERTAIN ERROR IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ICX INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND U.S. ELECTRONICS COMPONENTS CORP. FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF DELAWARE ON APRIL 27, 2000

U.S. Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name of the corporation is U.S. Electronics, Inc.
- That a Certificate of Merger ("Certificate") was filed with the Secretary of
 State of Delaware on April 27, 2000 and that said Certificate requires
 correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of
 the State of Delaware.
- The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate to be corrected is as follows:

The name U.S. Electronics, Inc. shall have no periods following the U and

4. Article Fourth of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows: The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be changed from U.S. Electronics Components Corp. to US Electronics, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said US Electronics, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by William R. Hicks, Vice President, this 25th day of May, 2000.

U.S. ELECTRONICS, INC.

William R. Hicks, Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 05/30/2000 001272422 - 2457198

REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0333

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ICX INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A COLORADO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "U.S. ELECTRONICS COMPONENTS CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "U.S. ELECTRONICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000.

2457198 8100M

010094611

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0991130

DATE: 02-26-01

MORGAN LEWTRADEMARK PAGE REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0334

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 04/27/2000 001217291 - 2457198

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That ICX International, Inc., a Colorado corporation and U.S. Electronics Components Corp., a Delaware corporation shall be the "Constituent Corporations" of the merger.

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

THIRD: That U.S. Electronics Components Corp., a Delaware corporation shall be the "Surviving Corporation" of the merger.

FOURTH: That the amendment in the Certificate of Incorporation of U.S. Electronics Components Corp., a Delaware corporation which is the Surviving Corporation, that is to be affected by the merger is as follows:

The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be changed from U.S. Electronics Components Cosp. to U.S. Electronics, Inc.

(L0214309 1)

PAGE.06 MORGAN LEUTRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0335

TUENDE 12 00 14 04 8TH 18008 MO 855 182217 4 0

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is c/o Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, ILC, 213 Market Street. One South Market Square Aldg., Harrisburg, PA 17101.

SDXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation Class Number of Shares Par value per share or statement that shares are without par value

[0,000]

[CX. | 2001

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective May 1, 2000, at 12:01 a.m., local time.

Dated: April 26 , 2000

U.S. ELECTRONICS COMPONENTS CORP.

(L02(4309.1)

2

TOTAL P.83

REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0336